FAS 123R. Prior periods were not restated to reflect the impact of adopting the new standard.  We incurred a total of $109,159 and $165,649 in
compensation expense for the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2006 as a result of our adoption of FAS 123R.

As a result of adopting FAS 123R on January 1, 2006, our income before taxes, net income and basic and diluted earnings per share for the three
and six months ended June 30, 2006 were lower than if we had continued to account for stock-based compensation under APB Opinion No. 25
for our stock option grants.  The �As Reported� column presents our results in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.  The �Pro
forma Under APB 25� column shows what our 2006 results would have been had we continued to report our results in accordance with APB 25,
that is without the $109,159 and $165,649 of compensation expenses.  We intend to report results of our remaining 2006 quarters in a similar
manner because we believe this presentation facilitates a quarter-to-quarter understanding of the effect of 123R on our 2006 results (see chart
below).

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended
June 30, 2006 June 30, 2006

Pro forma Pro forma
As Reported Under APB 25 As Reported Under APB 25

Income before taxes 554,229 554,229 1,558,181 1,558,181
Add back compensation expense 0 109,159 0 165,649
Adjusted income before taxes 554,229 663,388 1,558,181 1,723,830
Income taxes (193,980 ) (232,186 ) (545,363 ) (603,341 )
Net income 360,249 431,202 1,012,818 1,120,490
Net income (loss) per common share
Basic $ 0.06 $ 0.07 $ 0.16 $ 0.18
Diluted $ 0.06 $ 0.07 $ 0.16 $ 0.18
Weighted average common and common equivalent
shares outstanding
Basic 6,178,509 6,178,509 6,147,895 6,147,895
Diluted 6,324,141 6,324,141 6,282,691 6,282,691

Edgar Filing: ENPATH MEDICAL INC - Form 10-Q

13

We receive a tax deduction for certain stock option exercises during the period in which options are exercised, generally for the excess of the
prices at which the options are exercised or sold over the exercise prices of the options.  Prior to the

8

Edgar Filing: ENPATH MEDICAL INC - Form 10-Q

14

adoption of FAS 123R, we reported all tax benefits resulting from the exercise of stock options as operating cash flows in our condensed
consolidated statements of cash flows.  In accordance with FAS 123R, for the six months ended June 30, 2006, we changed our condensed